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Full Time Report
Knockout phase play-offs 2nd leg - Thursday 20 February 2025
Stadio Olimpico - Rome

AS Roma 1 1st leg 1 FC Porto
AS Roma win 4 - 3 on aggregate

3 (2)
Half-Time

99 Mile Svilar   
3 Angeliño
5 Evan N'Dicka
7 Lorenzo Pellegrini   

14 Eldor Shomurodov
16 Leandro Paredes
17 Manu Koné
19 Zeki Çelik
21 Paulo Dybala
23 Gianluca Mancini
92 Stephan El Shaarawy

70 Giorgio De Marzi   
95 Pierluigi Gollini   
2 Devyne Rensch

12 Saud Abdulhamid
15 Mats Hummels
18 Matìas Soulè
25 Victor Nelsson
35 Tommaso Baldanzi
61 Niccolò Pisilli
66 Aboubacar Sangare

Coach:

Claudio Ranieri
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 9 19

Attempts on target 3 4

Saves 0 0

Corners 1 5

Offsides 1 3

Fouls committed 6 12

Fouls suffered 4 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 48% 52%

Ball in play 11'28" 25'09"

Total ball in play 23'59" 48'22"

Referee:

François Letexier (FRA)
Assistant referees:

Cyril Mugnier (FRA)
Mehdi Rahmouni (FRA)
Fourth official:

Mathieu Vernice (FRA)
UEFA delegate:

Lennart Vestervall (SWE)

18:45CET

45'

90'

21 Paulo Dybala Y 29'

21 Paulo Dybala 35'

21 Paulo Dybala 39'

26' Y 4 Otávio

27' 9 Samu

34' Y 24 Nehuén Pérez

41' Y Martín Anselmi

1'06''

16 Leandro Paredes Y 51'

61 Niccolò Pisilli
7 Lorenzo Pellegrini 78'

18 Matìas Soulè
14 Eldor Shomurodov 78'

61 Niccolò Pisilli 83'

35 Tommaso Baldanzi
21 Paulo Dybala 87'

2 Devyne Rensch
92 Stephan El Shaarawy 87'

51' R 6 Stephen Eustáquio

56' 70 Gonçalo Borges
11 Pepê

65' 86 Rodrigo Mora
4 Otávio

82' 19 Danny Namaso
74 Francisco Moura

82' 25 Tomás Pérez
22 Alan Varela

82' 7 William Gomes
10 Fábio Vieira

85' Y 25 Tomás Pérez

6'16''12 Saud Abdulhamid
19 Zeki Çelik

Y 7 William Gomes

O 2 Devyne Rensch

(1)
Half-Time 2

99 Diogo Costa     
3 Tiago Djaló
4 Otávio
6 Stephen Eustáquio
9 Samu

10 Fábio Vieira
11 Pepê
22 Alan Varela
23 João Mário
24 Nehuén Pérez
74 Francisco Moura

14 Cláudio Ramos   
94 Samuel Portugal   
5 Iván Marcano
7 William Gomes

12 Zaidu
19 Danny Namaso
20 André Franco
25 Tomás Pérez
27 Deniz Gül
70 Gonçalo Borges
86 Rodrigo Mora
97 Zé Pedro

Coach:

Martín Anselmi
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 5

Attempts on target 1 1

Saves 1 1

Corners 2 2

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 4 9

Fouls suffered 5 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 52% 48%

Ball in play 12'31" 23'13"

Total ball in play 23'59" 48'22"

VAR:

Willy Delajod (FRA)
Assistant VAR:

Benoît Millot (FRA)

Attendance: 55,286


